## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York		01/22/2007	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fasloc Inc.
Street Address:	447 DUPONT ROAD
City:	MARTINSBURG
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	25401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1948941	CABLELOC
Registration Number:	1012792	FASLOC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-446-4800

Email: hsmith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Copyrights

Address Line 2: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FASLOC RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0484

900067597

Date:	01/24/2007
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Fasloc TM Release#page1.tif	
source=Fasloc TM Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0485 TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT THE BANK OF NEW

YORK, as Administrative Agent, a banking corporation authorized to do business in the

State of New York, having an office at One Wall Street, New York, New York, 10286, as

secured party,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that certain Grant of Security Interest

(Trademarks), dated as of September 30, 2005, made by Fasloc, Inc., as grantor, to The

Bank of New York, as Administrative Agent, as secured party, and recorded on October

13, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 003174, Frame 0822,

IS TERMINATED and does hereby consent (i) that the same be discharged of

record and (ii) release all security interests and other rights in and to the trademarks

covered by such agreement, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be

signed by its duly authorized officer as of the 22 day of January, 2007.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as

Administrative Agent

PHILIP J. FALIVENE

Title:

MANAGING DIRECTOR

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CABLELOC	1948941	1/16/96
FASLOC	1012792	6/10/75

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0487

**RECORDED: 01/24/2007**